enter N/A for that field.) 

a. Contract Control Number: 201738540 

b. Duration:   NTP to December 31, 2020 

c. Location:   I-25 & Belleview 

d. Affected Council District:  4 

e. Benefits:   See 6. 

f. Costs:    Each of the 3 Parties agrees to contribute Two-Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars  
      ($250,000.00) – CCD funding is 31020/5011100/PS003 - 2018 CIP 

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?)  Please explain.  
None that we are aware of.